



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38807 of 2025

Gulam Haidar Alias Pappu Almari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dinesh Kumar Misra, Faizan Siddiqui,
Manjur Mohammad Ansari, Mohit
Singh, Ved Prakash Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Istyak Khan, Sheikh Saaduddin Sazaly,
G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Learned AGA has pointed out that criminal antecedents of the applicant have not been explained in its entirety.

Faced with the above, Shri Mohit Singh, learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of one week to enable him to file appropriate affidavit explaining criminal antecedents as pointed out by the learned AGA.

List this case, again on 7th May, 2026 in top ten cases.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 28, 2026

Deepak/